NRD 12.20.99

01-07-2000

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

İ	FORM PT0-1595
- 1	1-31-92
į	Docket No. 80310
ĺ	To the Honorable Comm
	1. Name of conveying pa

RECC

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. riego Icc.	Jocuments or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Sanofi Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.						
(formerly known as Sanofi Winthrop Inc.)	90 Park Avenue						
90 Park Avenue	New York, NY 10016						
New York, NY 10016							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] yes [X] no							
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
[ ]Assignment [ ]Merger							
[ ]Security Agreement [ X ]Change of Name [ Other							
Execution Date							
(of Assignment):	Aller 1 () 0 II () w I los my sar my						
(of Application):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [ X ]No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See attached Appendix  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s): See attached Appendix	B Patent No.(s): See attached Appendix						
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes	[X] No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]						
Name: Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.							
Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 640.00						
	Please charge deposit account number: 19-0091						
G A H H A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	6 Descriptions of the						
Street Address: 9 Great Valley Parkway	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Malvern State: PA ZIP 19355	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this Page)						
DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original accument	2 12.						
MICHAEL D. ALEXANDER // What I	100 jakon 100/15/14						
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:[2]						
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document. [2]						
	on						
Do not detach this porti Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	on						
Commissioner of Patent Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 2023							
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate							
	document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate						
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems. PK2-1000C,							
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management at (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	nd Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.						

PATENT REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0004

UNITED STATES - Patents and Applications

APPENDIX A

Our Ref.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Pd for life	06/124,807	26-Feb-80	4,310,670	12-Jan-82
64306	06/124,808	26-Feb-80	4,264,609	28-Apr-81
63140	06/218,616	22-Dec-80	4,305,948	15-Dec-81
63035	06/198,461	20-Oct-80	4,313,951	02-Feb-82
63050	06/303,178	17-Sep-81	4,347,363	31-Aug-82
63057	06/381,062	24-May-82	4,413,127	01-Nov-83
63144	06/381,162	24-May-82	4,417,054	22-Nov-83
63144	06/471,961	03-Mar-83	4,469,871	04-Sep-84
80120	06/385,953	07-Jun-82	4,550,193	29-Oct-85
80121	07/824,640	23-Jan-92	5,292,943	08-Mar-94
65115	07/990,395	10-Dec-92	5,340,805	23-Aug-94
80119	08/380,787	30-Jan-95	5,464,869	07-Nov-95
69797	08/527,233	12-Sep-95	5,597,582	28-Jan-97
80011	08/837,637	21-Apr-97	5,827,850	27-Oct-98
80011	09/157,905	21-Sep-98		
80084	09/031,692	27-Feb-98		

PATENT REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0005

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "SANOFI-SYNTHELABO INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Charts of the state of the stat

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0055266

DATE:

11-01-99

2184320 8100 991461493

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0006

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/23/1999 991352484 - 2184320

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, being respectively the President and the Secretary of SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. .
- 2. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 1989, under the name "SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
- 3. A Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 1994 to change the name of the Corporation to Sanofi Winthrop, Inc..
- 4. A Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1996 to change the name of the Corporation to Sanofi Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
- 5. A Certificate of Ownership and Merger was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on the 17th day of September, 1998 amending Article Fourth of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the authorized shares of the Corporation.
- 6. The Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof in its entirety and substituting instead and in lieu of said Article the following:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc. effective as of September 1, 1999."

6. The amendment of the Corporation's Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was proposed and adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Corporation's Board of Directors and adopted by Unanimous Written Consent of the Sole Stockholder of all the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock and, accordingly, has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed on its behalf by its President, and attested to by its Secretary as of the add day of August, 1999.

SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Ву:

Gordon Proctor

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST

O ----

Secretary

T:\LEGAL\AMENDM.DOC - 81 - 8/23/99

**RECORDED: 12/20/1999** 

PATENT

REEL: 010470 FRAME: 0007